## CKS Prime Investments, LLC's Privacy Notice

### FACTS

## WHAT DOES CKS PRIME INVESTMENTS, LLC DO WITHYOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION?

#### Why?

Federal law requires us to tell you how we collect, use, share, and protect your personal information. Federal law also limits how we can use your personal information. Protecting the privacy and security of your personal information is very important to us. Please read this notice carefully to understand what we do with the personal information we collect both online and offline. Although we cannot guarantee confidentiality, we take all reasonable steps to protect your personal information.

#### What?

The types of personal information we collect and share depend on the product or service you have with us. This information can include:

- Social Security Number
- Your name, address, birthdate, and telephone number
- Income
- Account Balances
- Payment History
- Credit History
- Employment Information

#### How?

All financial companies need to share customers' personal information to run their everyday business. In the section below, we list the reasons financial companies can share their customers' personal information, the reasons CKS Prime Investments, LLC chooses to share and whether you can limit this sharing.

Reasons we can share your personal information	Does CKS Prime Investments,LLC share?	Can you limit this sharing?
For our everyday business purposes such as assisting in our collection efforts with our collection	YES	NO
For our marketing purposes	NO	NO
This is applicable to both affiliated and nonaffiliated third parties	YES	NO

**Additional Privacy-Related Information** 

# To limit our sharing

We only share your personal information within our business and to our collection servicers for the purpose of the collection of the accounts. We do not share your personal information with third parties not related to our business functions.

Who we are		
Who is providing this notice?	CKS Prime Investments, LLC	
What we do		
How does CKS Prime Investments,LLC protect my personal information?	To protect your personal information from unauthorized access and use, we use security measures that comply with federal law. These measures include secure data bases, fire walls data encryption.	
How does CKS Prime Investments,LLC collect my personal information?	<ul> <li>We collect your personal information, for example, when you</li> <li>give us your contact information</li> <li>We also collect your personal information from others, such as credit bureaus or other companies.</li> </ul>	
Why can't I limit all sharing?	<ul> <li>Federal law gives you the right to limit only</li> <li>sharing for affiliates' everyday business purposes - information about your creditworthiness</li> <li>affiliates from using your information to market to you</li> <li>sharing for non-affiliates to market to you</li> <li>State laws and individual companies may give you additional rights to limit sharing.</li> </ul>	
Definitions		
Affiliates	Companies related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and non-financial companies.  • Velocity Investments, LLC; Velocity Portfolio Group, Inc.	
Non-affiliates	Companies not related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and non-financial companies.  • None at this time	

#### Error! No text of specified style in document.

Page 3

Cookie Policy	Cookies are small text files placed on your computer to collect information about the pages you view and your activities on the site. The cookie transmits this information back to the website's computer (or server) which generally is the only computer that can read it. You can set your Web browser to warn you about attempts to place cookies on your computer, or to limit the type of cookies you allow. See also more information on how to change cookies settings in popular desktop browsers.
	CKS Prime Investments does not harvest, maintain or review cookies.

#### **Contacting the Web Sites:**

If you have questions concerning this Privacy Policy or the practices of these sites, you may contact us.

CKS Prime Investments, LLC

1800 Route 34 North, Suite 305, BLDG 3, Wall, New Jersey 07719

1-800-558-4027 or <u>CKS@velocityrecoveries.com</u>

www.cksprimeinvestmentsrecoveries.com